
November 17, 1947 

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 1947 

Pursuant to recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Commissioners met at the 

hour of 10:00 O'clock A. M., with all members present: Roy Evans, Chairman; Claude W. Bailey 

and John Couch, Members. William P. Gable, Jr., County Clerk. 

Roy Evans, Chairman presiding, the following official business was transacted. 
| 

Motion made by Commissioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, and unanimously 

carried, that ‘the following Deputies for the Office of County Assessor to be used in making the 

Special Survey of Tulsa County, be and the same are hereby approved, effective November 1, 

1947; galaries to range as follows: $200, $250. ,$300. and one salary at $325. The Deputies 

who are entitled to travel allowance will receive mileage not to exceed -O6% per mile, or a 

total of $50.00 per month, and no meals will be paid by the County? 

Supervisors 
C. CO. F. Sheldon $300.00 
Tom Brownbridge 325.00 

Special Field Deputies 
Frank LeCrone $250.00 
Dallas Wayne Sutton , 200.00 
Floyd McDonald 250.00 
Cass Holloway 250.00 
W. H. Maudlin 250.00 
Ciyde Hawkins . 250.00 
Ben Levy 250.00 
Jack Richards £00.00 
J. H. Reilley £00.00 
Herman Holder 250.00 
A. W. Broadus 250.00 
‘J. B. Conley 200.00 
C. B. Young 200.00 
Harry McCarty 250.00 
Frank Wooden , 250.00 
Virgil Nunnally 200.00 

Special Field Deputies 
(To be used in Regular 1948 Assessment - New 
properties and to commence work as of November 
15, 1947) . 

Alfred R. Jarvis $200.00 
John D. Hynes 200.00 

Motion made by Commissioner Couch, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, and unanimously 

carried, that the following Special Deputy Assessors, and wages to be paid each during the 

period of Assessment, be and they are hereby approved as of October 15, 1947. These Deputies 

are on a special business survey: 

Claude L. Hough $175.00 
Frank Barry 175.00 

Motion made by Commissioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Batley, and unanimously 

carried, that the following claims be, and the same are hereby disalloweds: 

388381 Nash-Finch Groceries $ 15.00 
368382 Griffin-Goodner " 5.00 

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously 

carried, that the request for a leave of absence from December 18, 1947 to January 2, 1948, 

inel. of Judge Leslie W. Lisle, be, and the same is hereby approved. 

Siy il 


